Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

030 - Franklin County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

1/27/2023 3:01:58 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$28,691,848.00
$0.00
$5,713,402.00
$148,500.00
$34,553,750.00

$20,550,006.00
$4,561,196.00
$3,212,148.00
$2,543,667.00
$1,444,317.00
$0.00

$0.00
$721,145.00
$33,032,479.00

$579,439.00
$1,970,079.00
($1,390,640.00)

$130,631.00
$3,208,844.11
$3,339,475.11

GENERAL

Actual

$2,282,834.00
$80.00
$286,319.44
$10,600.00
$2,579,833.44

$1,877,950.65
$426,623.04
$205,660.22
$193,572.20
$122,364.73
$0.00

$0.00
$59,178.70
$2,885,349.54

$0.00
$134,224.81
($134,224.81)

($439,740.91)
$3,215,609.14
$2,775,868.23

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($26,409,014.00)
$80.00
($5,427,082.56)
($137,900.00)
($31,973,916.56)

$18,672,055.35
$4,134,572.96
$3,006,487.78
$2,350,094.80
$1,321,952.27
$0.00

$0.00
$661,966.30
$30,147,129.46

($579,439.00)
$1,835,854.19
$1,256,415.19

($570,371.91)
$6,765.03
($563,606.88)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$19,035,613.83
$1,359,865.00
$94,000.00
$20,489,478.83

$4,759,875.54
$1,181,627.62
$2,024,532.29
$4,150,298.00
$477,157.00
$4,767,470.00
$0.00
$3,604,268.38
$20,965,228.83

$1,182,250.00
$58,450.00
$1,123,800.00

$648,050.00
$1,673,973.97
$2,322,023.97

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$317,073.00
$234,935.53
$0.00
$552,008.53

$298,058.80
$51,384.84
$117,368.19
$188,943.71
$14,592.96
$118.34
$0.00
$134,614.82
$805,081.66

$12,621.36
$20,878.68
($8,257.32)

($261,330.45)
$2,605,523.38
$2,344,192.93

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($18,718,540.83)
($1,124,929.47)
($94,000.00)
($19,937,470.30)

$4,461,816.74
$1,130,242.78
$1,907,164.10
$3,961,354.29
$462,564.04
$4,767,351.66
$0.00
$3,469,653.56
$20,160,147.17

($1,169,628.64)
$37,571.32
($1,132,057.32)

($909,380.45)
$931,549.41
$22,168.96
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