## **Exhibit F-III-A**

## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2023, Fiscal Period 01

030 - Franklin County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAI	L REVENUE	VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$28,691,848.00	\$2,282,834.00	(\$26,409,014.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$19,035,613.83	\$317,073.00	(\$18,718,540.83)
Local Sources	\$5,713,402.00	\$286,319.44	(\$5,427,082.56)	\$1,359,865.00	\$234,935.53	(\$1,124,929.47)
Other Sources	\$148,500.00	\$10,600.00	(\$137,900.00)	\$94,000.00	\$0.00	(\$94,000.00)
Total Revenues:	\$34,553,750.00	\$2,579,833.44	(\$31,973,916.56)	\$20,489,478.83	\$552,008.53	(\$19,937,470.30)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$20,550,006.00	\$1,877,950.65	\$18,672,055.35	\$4,759,875.54	\$298,058.80	\$4,461,816.74
Instructional Support Services	\$4,561,196.00	\$426,623.04	\$4,134,572.96	\$1,181,627.62	\$51,384.84	\$1,130,242.78
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,212,148.00	\$205,660.22	\$3,006,487.78	\$2,024,532.29	\$117,368.19	\$1,907,164.10
Auxiliary Services	\$2,543,667.00	\$193,572.20	\$2,350,094.80	\$4,150,298.00	\$188,943.71	\$3,961,354.29
General Administrative Services	\$1,444,317.00	\$122,364.73	\$1,321,952.27	\$477,157.00	\$14,592.96	\$462,564.04
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,767,470.00	\$118.34	\$4,767,351.66
General Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$721,145.00	\$59,178.70	\$661,966.30	\$3,604,268.38	\$134,614.82	\$3,469,653.56
Total Expenditures:	\$33,032,479.00	\$2,885,349.54	\$30,147,129.46	\$20,965,228.83	\$805,081.66	\$20,160,147.17
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$579,439.00	\$0.00	(\$579,439.00)	\$1,182,250.00	\$12,621.36	(\$1,169,628.64)
Other Financing Uses:	\$1,970,079.00	\$134,224.81	\$1,835,854.19	\$58,450.00	\$20,878.68	\$37,571.32
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$1,390,640.00)	(\$134,224.81)	\$1,256,415.19	\$1,123,800.00	(\$8,257.32)	(\$1,132,057.32)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$130,631.00	(\$439,740.91)	(\$570,371.91)	\$648,050.00	(\$261,330.45)	(\$909,380.45)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$3,208,844.11	\$3,215,609.14	\$6,765.03	\$1,673,973.97	\$2,605,523.38	\$931,549.41
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,339,475.11	\$2,775,868.23	(\$563,606.88)	\$2,322,023.97	\$2,344,192.93	\$22,168.96

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.